RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1 (RESIDENTIAL SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months)

Washington Commodity Charges

First 25 Therms
Next 100 Therms
Over 125 Therms

Shenandoah Commodity Charges

First 25 Therms
Next 100 Therms
Over 125 Therms

Washington Gas
Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/

For the billing month of March 2026

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1A (RESIDENTIAL DELIVERY SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months)

Washington Commaodity Charges

First 25 Therms
Next 100 Therms
Over 125 Therms

Shenandoah Commodity Charges

First 25 Therms
Next 100 Therms
Over 125 Therms

d/ $15.50 Per Customer
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA Net
Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K
$0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0101 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0517 $0.6837 ($0.0717) ($0.0142) $0.5978 $1.3361
$0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0101 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0517 $0.6837 ($0.0717) ($0.0142) $0.5978 $1.3361
$0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0101 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0517 $0.6837 ($0.0717) ($0.0142) $0.5978 $1.3361
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA Net
Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K
$0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 ($0.0231) $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0185 $0.6837 ($0.0717) ($0.0142) $0.5978 $1.3029
$0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 ($0.0231) $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0185 $0.6837 ($0.0717) ($0.0142) $0.5978 $1.3029
$0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 ($0.0231) $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0185 $0.6837 ($0.0717) ($0.0142) $0.5978 $1.3029
d/ $15.50 Per Customer
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders Net
Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H=A+G
$0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0101 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0517 $0.7383
$0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0101 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0517 $0.7383
$0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0101 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0517 $0.7383
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders Net
Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H=A+G
$0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 ($0.0231) $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0185 $0.7051
$0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 ($0.0231) $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0185 $0.7051
$0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 ($0.0231) $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0185 $0.7051



RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2 (COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE)

Heating and/or Cooling
System Charge (All Billing Months)

$28.13 Per Customer

Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/

For the billing month of March 2026

Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA Net
Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K
First 125 Therms $0.6879 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0085 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0333 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $1.2703
Next 875 Therms $0.5613 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0085 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0333 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $1.1437
Over 1,000 Therms $0.4281 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0085 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0333 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $1.0105
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K
First 125 Therms $0.6879 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0966 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1214 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $1.3584
Next 875 Therms $0.5613 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0966 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1214 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $1.2318
Over 1,000 Therms $0.4281 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0966 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1214 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $1.0986
Non-Heating/Non-Cooling
System Charge (All Billing Months) $15.31 Per Customer
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA Net
Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge
Ad/ B C cf D E el F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K
First 125 Therms $0.6196 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0062 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0310 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $1.1997
Next 875 Therms $0.4795 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0062 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0310 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $1.0596
Over 1,000 Therms $0.3687 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0062 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0310 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $0.9488
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K
First 125 Therms $0.6196 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.2312 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.2560 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $1.4247
Next 875 Therms $0.4795 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.2312 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.2560 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $1.2846
Over 1,000 Therms $0.3687 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.2312 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.2560 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $1.1738



Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/

For the billing month of March 2026

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2A (COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DELIVERY SERVICE)

Heating and/or Cooling
System Charge (All Billing Months)

$28.13 Per Customer

Washington Commodity Charges

First 125 Therms
Next 875 Therms
Over 1,000 Therms

Shenandoah Commodity Charges

First 125 Therms
Next 875 Therms
Over 1,000 Therms

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling
System Charge (All Billing Months)

Washington Commodity Charges

First 125 Therms
Next 875 Therms
Over 1,000 Therms

Shenandoah Commodity Charges

First 125 Therms
Next 875 Therms
Over 1,000 Therms

Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders Net
Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H=A+G
$0.6879 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0085 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0333 $0.7212
$0.5613 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0085 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0333 $0.5946
$0.4281 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0085 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0333 $0.4614
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders Net
Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H=A+G
$0.6879 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0966 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1214 $0.8093
$0.5613 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0966 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1214 $0.6827
$0.4281 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0966 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1214 $0.5495
$15.31 Per Customer
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders Net
Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H=A+G
$0.6196 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0062 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0310 $0.6506
$0.4795 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0062 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0310 $0.5105
$0.3687 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0062 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0310 $0.3997
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders Net
Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H=A+G
$0.6196 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.2312 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.2560 $0.8756
$0.4795 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.2312 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.2560 $0.7355
$0.3687 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.2312 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.2560 $0.6247



RATE SCHEDULE NO. 3 (GROUP METERED APARTMENT SERVICE)

Heating and/or Cooling

Washington System Charge (All Billing Months)

Shenandoah System Charge (All Billing Months)

Washington Commodity Charges

First 125 Therms
Next 875 Therms
Over 1,000 Therms

Shenandoah Commodity Charges

First 125 Therms
Next 875 Therms
Over 1,000 Therms

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling
System Charge (All Billing Months)

Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/

For the billing month of March 2026

Washington Commaodity Charges

First 125 Therms
Next 875 Therms
Over 1,000 Therms

Shenandoah Commodity Charges

First 125 Therms
Next 875 Therms
Over 1,000 Therms

$55.75 Per Customer
$55.75 Per Customer
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA Net
Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K
$0.7256 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0494 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0758 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.5203
$0.5866 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0494 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0758 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.3813
$0.4598 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0494 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0758 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.2545
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA Net
Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K
$0.7256 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.1523 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1787 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.6232
$0.5866 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.1523 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1787 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.4842
$0.4598 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.1523 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1787 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.3574
$20.38 Per Customer
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA Net
Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K
$0.5549 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0202 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0466 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.3204
$0.4421 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0202 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0466 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.2076
$0.3429 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0202 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0466 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.1084
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA Net
Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K
$0.5549 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0160 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0424 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.3162
$0.4421 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0160 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0424 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.2034
$0.3429 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0160 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0424 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.1042



Washington Gas
Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/

For the billing month of March 2026

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 3A (GROUP METERED APARTMENT DELIVERY SERVICE)

Heating and/or Cooling

Washington System Charge (All Billing Months) $55.75 Per Customer
Shenandoah System Charge (All Billing Months) $55.75 Per Customer
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders Net
Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H=A+G
First 125 Therms $0.7256 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0494 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0758 $0.8014
Next 875 Therms $0.5866 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0494 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0758 $0.6624
Over 1,000 Therms $0.4598 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0494 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0758 $0.5356
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H=A+G
First 125 Therms $0.7256 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.1523 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1787 $0.9043
Next 875 Therms $0.5866 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.1523 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1787 $0.7653
Over 1,000 Therms $0.4598 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.1523 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1787 $0.6385

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) $20.38 Per Customer
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders Net
Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H=A+G
First 125 Therms $0.5549 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0202 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0466 $0.6015
Next 875 Therms $0.4421 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0202 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0466 $0.4887
Over 1,000 Therms $0.3429 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0202 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0466 $0.3895
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E e/ F G=B..F H=A+G
First 125 Therms $0.5549 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0160 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0424 $0.5973
Next 875 Therms $0.4421 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0160 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0424 $0.4845
Over 1,000 Therms $0.3429 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0160 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0424 $0.3853

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 4 (INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE) f/

**'The rate Schedule closed to new customers as of 09/27/2004




Washington Gas
Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/

For the billing month of March 2026

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 5 (LARGE COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months)  d/ $34.38 Per Customer
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA Net
Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E=B..D F b/ G H I=F..H J=A+E+I|
First 125 Therms $0.6751 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $1.2388
Next 875 Therms $0.5468 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $1.1105
Next 29,000 Therms $0.4058 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $0.9695
Over 30,000 Therms $0.2171 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $0.7808
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E=B..D F b/ G H I=F..H J=A+E+I|
First 125 Therms $0.6751 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $1.2388
Next 875 Therms $0.5468 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $1.1105
Next 29,000 Therms $0.4058 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $0.9695
Over 30,000 Therms $0.2171 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.5941 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.5491 $0.7808

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 5A (LARGE COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DELIVERY SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months)  d/ $34.38 Per Customer
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders Net
Washington Commaodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E=B..D F=A+E
First 125 Therms $0.6751 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.6897
Next 875 Therms $0.5468 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.5614
Next 29,000 Therms $0.4058 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.4204
Over 30,000 Therms $0.2171 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.2317
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E=B..D F=A+E
First 125 Therms $0.6751 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.6897
Next 875 Therms $0.5468 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.5614
Next 29,000 Therms $0.4058 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.4204

Over 30,000 Therms $0.2171 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.2317



Washington Gas
Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/

For the billing month of March 2026

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 6 (LARGE GROUP METERED APARTMENT SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months)  d/ $68.75 Per Customer
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA Net
Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E=B..D F b/ G H I=F..H J=A+E+I|
First 125 Therms $0.7245 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.4596
Next 875 Therms $0.5844 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.3195
Next 29,000 Therms $0.4587 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.1938
Over 30,000 Therms $0.2583 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $0.9934
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E=B..D F b/ G H I=F..H J=A+E+I|
First 125 Therms $0.7245 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.4596
Next 875 Therms $0.5844 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.3195
Next 29,000 Therms $0.4587 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $1.1938
Over 30,000 Therms $0.2583 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.6503 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.7189 $0.9934

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 6A (LARGE GROUP METERED APARTMENT DELIVERY SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months)  d/ $68.75 Per Customer
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders Net
Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E=B..D F=A+E
First 125 Therms $0.7245 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.7407
Next 875 Therms $0.5844 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.6006
Next 29,000 Therms $0.4587 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.4749
Over 30,000 Therms $0.2583 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.2745
Tariff
Distribution All Applicable Riders Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Charge
Ad/ B Cc D E=B..D F=A+E
First 125 Therms $0.7245 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.7407
Next 875 Therms $0.5844 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.6006
Next 29,000 Therms $0.4587 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.4749

Over 30,000 Therms $0.2583 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.2745



Washington Gas
Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/

For the billing month of March 2026

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 7 (INTERRUPTIBLE DELIVERY SERVICE) f/

System Charge (All Billing Months)  d/ $137.50 Per Customer
Basic Net
Commodity Charges Rates SAVE TCJA Credit Charge
Ad/ B c/ C D=A+B+C
First 75,000 Therms $0.2204 $0.0074 $0.0000 $0.2278
Over 75,000 Therms $0.1380 $0.0074 $0.0000 $0.1454

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 8 (DEVELOPMENTAL NATURAL GAS VEHICLE SERVICE) f/

System Charge (All Billing Months)  d/ $137.50 Per Customer
Basic Net
Commodity Charges Rates SAVE TCJA Credit Charge
Ad/ B cf C D=A+B+C
First 75,000 Therms $0.2204 $0.0074 $0.0000 $0.2278
Over 75,000 Therms $0.1380 $0.0074 $0.0000 $0.1454

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 9 (FIRM DELIVERY SERVICE PROGRAM GAS SUPPLIER AGREEMENT)

Commercial Group Metered
Residential and Industrial Apartments
A B C

Balancing Charge (billed directly to marketers) $0.0175 $0.0095 $0.0128

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 11 (INTERRUPTIBLE DELIVERY SERVICE GAS SUPPLIER AGREEMENT)

Balancing Charge (billed directly to marketers) $0.0172

a/ Excludes State Consumption Tax of $0.0197 per ccf (500 ccf max), effective July 2025, stated separately on the customer's bill.
b/ Includes Carrying Charges on Storage Gas of $0.0062/therm.

¢/ SAVE Rider factors effective January 2026.

d/ Interim rates in Case No. PUR-2025-00091.

e/ CCA effective June 2025.
f/ Closed to new customers effective 7/24/2012.



